Docket No.: P0275.14021 02-08-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and 12936289 attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): LEWIS DANIELSON Name: CRIMSON TRACE CORPORATION Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 8089 SW Cirrus Drive Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Beaverton State: OR ZIP: 97008 ☐ Other Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 24, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey K. Cooper 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: BIRDWELL & JANKE, LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 02/08/2005 ECOOPER 00000057 11043565 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC:8021 Street Address: 1100 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 1400 8. Deposit account number:

9. Statement and signature.

City: Portland

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Geoffrey K. Cooper

Name of Person Signing

\_\_\_\_ State: OR

geoffing K Coop

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

02-2451

January 25, 2005

Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION**

Inventor:

Lewis Danielson

2335 SW Ridgewood Ave. Portland, Oregon 97225

Assignee:

**Crimson Trace Corporation** 

8089 S.W. Cirrus Drive Beaverton, Oregon 97008

Whereas I, the above-identified inventor am the sole inventor of an invention entitled **COMPACT LASER AIMING ASSEMBLY FOR A FIREARM**, for which I executed an application for United States letters patent on even date herewith;

And, whereas I desire to assign my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee desires to acquire all of my right, title and interest in and to said invention;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in any foreign country, said application including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and applications claiming foreign priority based thereon, and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States and any foreign country, including any re-issues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for

Page 1 - Assignment (Danielson - Crimson Trace Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 016227 FRAME: 0494 patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Dated: January, 2005

State of OREGON, )

Multwowah ) ss.

County of Washington. )

Before me personally appeared Lewis Danielson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he is authorized to execute the same this 24 day of January, 2005.

OFFICIAL SEAL **DIANE R. THOMAS** NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 385040 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 22, 2008

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires:

Page 2 - Assignment (Danielson - Crimson Trace Corporation)

**RECORDED: 01/25/2005** 

**PATENT** REEL: 016227 FRAME: 0495